
FY 2012 - Plainfield Chamber of Commerce

$18,358 to Plainfield Chamber of Commerce, Plainfield, IN, to promote and expand the 
Plainfield Farmers Market and to develop a comprehensive marketing plan for  vendor and 
customer recruitment.

Final Report















Vendor First Name Last Name Phone Email Address City St Zip Product

1 4 Paws Only, LLC Brenda Hawkins 317-455-8127 4pawsonly@hawkusa.net 12827 N. Paddock Rd. Camby IN 46113 dog treats

2 Amen Affordable Bakery Ernie Hacker 317-538-9418 amenaffordbakery@att.net 138 W. Marion St. Danville IN 46122 homemade baked goods

3 Amoretto Biscotti Glaucia Wall 317-386-8027 glauciawall@hotmail.com Avon IN 46123 flavored biscotti

4 Arcane Coffee Company Howell D. Foreman 317-919-8199 coffeegeek@hotmail.com 1033 Lincoln St. Danville IN 46122 whole bean roasted coffee

5 Bags, Embroidery & More Kathy and Donald Harris 317-372-9526 bagsembroideryandmore@yahoo.com 110 N.W. Union Church Road Monrovia IN 46157 sewn items, hand turned bowls

6 Baker Farms Bradley Baker 765-652-0633 bradley.baker@co-alliance 202 N. CR 730 E. Michigantown IN 46057 sweet corn

7 BFE Trading Post, Inc. Paula Alkire 317-459-2250 treehouse1@tds.net 11388 N. CR 900 E. North Salem IN 46165

produce, pasta, breads, jams, salsa, eggs, 

hand crafted items

8 Bite of Heaven, A Kim Meyerholtz 317-908-9294 kmeyerholtz13@indy.rr.com 1908 Deerwalk Court Avon IN 46123

baked goods, homemade candy, jams, 

jellies

9 Bluffwood Creek Organic Farm & Apiary Rob Green 317-536-9700 honey@bluffwoodcreek.com 7057 Bluffwood Ct. Brownsburg IN 46112 honey, baked goods, popcorn

10 Bo-Mar Farm Kathy Knuth 317-679-4699 dknuth2@aol.com 6175 E. CR 600 S. Plainfield IN 46168 nuts, baked goods

11 Branches Community Church Alex Hershey 317-376-9789 hershey.alex@gmail.com Plainfield IN 46168 NON PROFIT

12 Brock's Produce Sara Brock 317-838-0905 sarajbrock@gmail.com 6014 Angela Ct. Plainfield IN 46168 produce

13 Brownie Troop 1308 Jessica Montgomery 317-850-3147 lemonade

14 Chandler's Farm Matt Chandler 317-840-4523 chandlerms76@live.com 2849 S. CR 825 E. Fillmore IN 46128 apples, berries

15 Colee Creations Sandra Colee 317-987-3100 bandscolee@yahoo.com 211 N. Vine St. Plainfield IN 46168 Christmas ornaments, headbands

16 Creative Wandering Charles Lemeron 317-376-9084 clemeron@comcast.net 15193 Wandering Way Noblesville IN 46060 handcrafted custom jewelry

17 Crystal's Creations Crystal Hobbs 317-409-2136 crystal62234@yahoo.com 423 S. Cross St. Danville IN 46122 baked goods

18 Daylily Dementia Michelle Tramm 317-409-2438 michelle1224@sbcglobal.net 1396 Clara Ct. Plainfield IN 46168 daylilies

19 Do Terra Essential Oils Linda Tilley 317-696-5418 tilleylinda59@yahoo.com 3767 Barrington Lane Plainfield IN 46168 body scrubs, lotions with essential oils

20 Fairie Hill Allyson Hawkins 317-407-1609 silenceintime@aol.com 354 Meadow Dr. Danville IN 46122

muscle salves, lip balm, bug spray, body 

sprays

21 Food Florist, The Trisha Nusbaum-Rux 317-999-7010 tnusbaumrux@gmail.com 222 S. Ritter Indianapolis IN 46219 frozen casseroles, lasagna, baked pies

22 For the Love of Dogs Patricia Wiggam 317-748-3408 bettyboop24_46227@yahoo.com 6732 E. CR 600 S. Plainfield IN 46168

all natural dog biscuits, bandanas, 

blankets

23 Fruit Tea by Tara Tara Mitchell 317-750-0451 mitchell61413@gmail.com 11905 Kelso Dr., Unit 3 Zionsville IN 46077 fruit flavored teas

24 Gathering Together, The Rita Fiorentino 317-797-2795 ritafiorentino@me.com 147 N. Center St. Plainfield IN 46168 salsa, jams, hand crafted items

25 Glass Garden Art Linda Rhoton 317-966-0902 870 Broadway N. Dr. Plainfield IN 46168 glass garden art

26 Global Soaps Karen Burgess 317-622-0911 karen@globalsoaps.com PO Box 456 Plainfield IN 46168 goat's milk soap, lotions, lip balm

27 Graham Gardens Greg Graham 765-918-8828 5122 SR 236 North Salem IN 46165 fresh produce

28 Heeter's Homegrown, LLC Chad Heeter 317-413-9391 heetershomegrown@gmail.com 65 S. Audubon Rd. Indianapolis IN 46219 Mediterranean salsa 

29 Hendricks County Master Gardeners Chuck and Pat Dallas 317-946-5586 cdpj@sbcglobal.net Danville IN 46122 NON PROFIT

30 Himsel Farms Adam Himsel 317-371-7386 himselfarms10@yahoo.com 4230 N. CR 200 W. Danville IN 46122 corn

31 Historic Plainfield Town Center Lana Pedigo 317-839-2561 lana.pedigo@plainfieldpd.org Plainfield IN 46168 NON PROFIT

32 Hitchcock Farm & Garden Kathy Hitchcock 317-745-2540 eughit@netzero.com 3340 E. CR 225 N. Danville IN 46122 produce and sewed items

33 Hobbit Gardens Constance Ferry 765-720-9727 hobbitgardens@tds.net 6213 E. CR 300 N. Fillmore IN 46128 herbs, perennials, plants

34 Homegrown Harvest Lois Lawson 317-539-5815 lawsonusa@tds.net PO Box 155 Stilesville IN 46180 produce, breads, blackberries

35 Hoosier Sugar Daddy Eric Enk 765-792-0144 enkwindows@sbcglobal.net 125 Cope Rd. Martinsville IN 46151 gourmet flavored syrups

36 Indy Cutting Edge Jeff Hall 317-500-3531 indycuttingedge@gmail.com 5245 Grapevine Dr. Indianapolis IN 46235

mobile sharpening of knives, scissors, 

blades, tools, etc.

37 Indy Reads:  Hendricks Co. Marcia Gentleman 317-619-7717 mgentleman@indyreads.org 1120 Stafford Rd. Plainfield IN 46168 NON PROFIT

38 Kristin's Kandles Emily Burriss 317-985-7950 emmyinindy@gmail.com 6481 Round Oak Ct. Indianapolis IN 46241 candles

39 La Leche League of Hendricks County Erin Seacat 317-964-1720 erin_seacat@yahoo.com Plainfield IN 46168 NON PROFIT

40 Lazy A Ranch Kelly Allen 317-839-5607 lazyaranchin@att.net 5165 E. US 40 Plainfield IN 46168 produce, honey

41 Lazy J's Kettle Corn Ed Price 317-627-3202 elprice64@yahoo.com 3595 E. US 40 Clayton IN 46118 kettle corn, pork rinds, lemon shake-ups

42 Li'l Country Kitchen Jean Murphy 504-427-1124 the.kitchen@yahoo.com 1945 W. PR 1075 N. Brazil IN 47834 baked foods, meat, crafts, soaps

43 Lilly's Soap Kitchen Sara Clark 317-213-0809 lillyssoapkitchen@gmail.com 630 Virginia Ave. Indianapolis IN 46203

soaps, skincare w/ local ingredients & 

goat's milk

44 Louise's Sweets, LLC Tuwanna Roberson 317-603-0751 tuwannar@yahoo.com 6249 Coffman Rd. Indianapolis IN 46268

gourmet & crunch chocolate covered 

sandwich cookies

45 Mabel on the Move Tracy Jones 317-317-2569 tracyjones1963@yahoo.com 65 S. Washington St. Danville IN 46122 Airstream mobile eatery

46 Meranda Farms Grant Meranda 317-730-6832 grmeranda@gmail.com 3830 S. CR 101 E. Clayton IN 46118 produce

47 Monkey and Goose Amanda Wampler 317-407-7386 amandawampler@indy.rr.com 1791 Fortner Dr. Indianapolis IN 46231 hairbows, headbands, Tutu's and bowties

48 My Hunny's Honey Shellie Kemerly 317-650-3055 lkemerly@tds.net 3169 S. CR 250 W. Danville IN 46122

honey, honey sticks, creamed honey, bee 

pollen, comb honey



49

Navigators USA, Chapter 46 West side Indy 

(Scouts) Trilby Berry-Tayman 317-908-0378 windynavigators@gmail.com Plainfield IN 46168 NON PROFIT

50 Neier Farms / Sew Cute by Mishael Tyler & Mishael Neier 371-796-2652 karting36@aol.com 5114 S. CR 650 W. Coatesville IN 46121 produce, flowers, children's clothing

51 Nysewander Farms Phillip Nysewander 317-903-5296 pnysewander@sbcglobal.net 5407 E. County Rd., 600 S Plainfield IN 46168 produce, baked goods, crafts

52 Oberweis Dairy James Davies 317-919-8151 james.davies@oberweis.com 4377 W. 96th St. Indianapolis IN 46268 milk delivery in glass bottles

53 Old MG B & B Wendy Otoupal 317-797-9813 innkeeper@theoldmg.com 7597 SR 267 Brownsburg IN 46112 baked goods

54 Pawfect Dog, A Valerie Baldwin 317-413-8319 info@apawfectdog.com 12959 McCracken Creek Mooresville IN 46158 baked dog treats, bandanas, dog toys

55 Plainfield-Guilford Township Library Joanna Carter 317-839-6602 jcarter@plainfieldlibrary.net Plainfield IN 46168 NON PROFIT

56 Red Barn Farms Tom Holton 765-720-8840 info@redbarnfamily.com 4409 S. CR 25 W. Greencastle IN 46135 meats, vegetables

57 Red Belly Growers Kristin Effner 317-945-5829 redbellygrowers@gmail.com 5653 S. CR 125 W. Clayton IN 46118

naturally grown heirloom vegetables & 

fruit

58 Reyburn Honey Bret Reyburn 317-709-4521 reyburnbret@gmail.com 751 N. Dan Jones Rd. Plainfield IN 46168 honey, baby blankets, pillow cases

59 Smoky Hollow Hots Linda Thrasher 317-408-6095 smokyhollowhots@yahoo.com 1593 S. 525 East Avon IN 46123 hand poured soy & paraffin candles

60 Something Completely Different Cheryl Lulich 317-839-4688 7443 Hawthorne Dr. Plainfield IN 46168 baked goods

61 Stamper Farms Carrie Guyer 317-997-8539 csimmerman@hotmail.com 1288 S. CR 600 W. Danville IN 46122 fresh produce, hand sewn items

62 Sublime Naturals Stephanie Gessner 765-348-7883 sagessner@gmail.com 2909 S. CR 625 E. Plainfield IN 46168 all natural body products

63 Sugar Grove Greenhouse & Garden Briana Caffery 317-590-6560 bcaffery2006@yahoo.com 6997 E. CR 600 S Plainfield IN 46168 flowers, vegetable plants, produce

64 Sweet Pea Kitchen Jennifer Laskowski 812-448-2139 jennifer@sweet-peakitchen.com 20 W. Compton St. Brazil IN 47834 baked goods, noodles

65 Taste and See Sarah Biggs 765-719-3721 sjpearleo@outlook.com 1307 W. CR 100 N. Greencastle IN 46135

fruit pies & breads, creative origami 

crafts

66 Tina's Traditional Old English Kitchen Tina Jesson 317-858-4345 tina.jesson@gmail.com 1735 Cape Hatteras Ct. Brownsburg IN 46112 English baked good, jam

67 TP-Brewhouse (Trader's Point) Zach Jones 765-602-9994 8551 Zionsville Rd. Indianapolis IN 46278 bottled coffee

68 VanLoran's Vanilla Leslie Lorance 317-417-0751 lvlg2@sbcglobal.net 10419 Dark Star Dr. Indianapolis IN 46234

pure vanilla extract, vanilla sugar, ground 

vanilla beans, granola

69 Weber's Produce Kip Weber 317-702-5879 mindyweber17@gmail.com 10508 E. 950 N. Brownsburg IN 46112 produce

70 Wild Roses Bath & Candle, LLC Patricia Proctor 317-831-7466 pproctor12@wild-roses.com 10850 N. Mann Rd. Mooresville IN 46158

soap, candles, flowers, herbs, plants, 

crafts








































